

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
Prosecco & Chocolates**

Item Number

Y11528

Product Name

Prosecco Spum DOC Brut Accademia

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75cl

Country of Origin

Italy

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Contains **SULPHITES**.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11%

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Prosecco & Chocolates
Item Number	Y11528
Product Name	Hamlet Pralines Collection
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar 42.69%, Whole MILK Powder 16.23%, Cocoa Butter 13.72%, Cocoa Mass 13.36%, Vegetable Oils 9.5% (Rapeseed Oil <9.5%, Palm Oil 8.23%), HAZELNUTS 2.55%, Butter Oil 0.81%, Glucose Syrup 0.42%, Emulsifier: SOY Lecithin 0.29% (E322), Coffee Extract 0.06%, Natural Flavours: Strawberry <0.05%, Caramel <0.05%, PISTACHIO <0.05%, Orange <0.05%, Vanilla <0.05%. Cocoa Solids contain Milk Chocolate 29.8% minimum. Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 24% minimum. Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 50% minimum. White Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 23% minimum, Milk Solids 27% minimum.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2363	N/A
Energy (kcal)	565	N/A
Fat (g)	37.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	20.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	50.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6	N/A
Salt (g)	0.147	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	-
	Vegetarians	-
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Prosecco & Chocolates

Item Number

Y11528

Product Name

Whitakers Salted Caramel Creams

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe
Nest Road
Felling
Gateshead
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Fondant 63% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Dark Chocolate 36% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Caramel Flavour, Salt, Colour: Plain Caramel, Stabiliser: Invertase. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% min.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1774	N/A
Energy (kcal)	422	N/A
Fat (g)	12.6	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	72	N/A
of which sugars (g)	64.7	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A